
St. Cloud State (5-2, 1-1 NCC) -vs- South Dakota (5-3, 1-1 NCC)
12/09/00 at Vermillion, S.D.

 
 

 
 
St. Cloud State 74

South Dakota 79

Date: 12/09/00
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 1312
Site: Vermillion, S.D.
Referees: Mike Larson, Royce Ranniger, Randy Wolden

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Cloud State 32 42 74
South Dakota 35 44 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Abrahams, Jessica * 35 6-14 3-7 3-4 1-1 2 5 1 3 0 4 18
11 Persby, Nicole * 36 5-13 2-5 4-4 2-1 3 4 6 2 0 1 16
43 Schreiner, Tina * 35 5-13 0-0 4-6 4-14 18 5 4 4 1 1 14
42 Williamson, C. * 18 7-13 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 5 0 3 0 0 14
45 Peterson, Jenny * 31 2-2 0-0 2-2 5-7 12 5 1 3 0 1 6
50 Streed, Jonelle 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
21 Shogren, Andrea 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 2 0
33 Melham, Tracy 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Anderson, Emily 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Frank, Celestine 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Thomsen, Leah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Holmquist, Emily 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-68 7-22 13-17 16-29 45 33 13 20 1 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 15-37   40.54 % 4-10   40.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 27-68   39.7 % 7-22   31.8 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 4 1st-19:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Koepp, Kelly * 31 3-7 0-0 12-17 1-2 3 1 3 4 0 4 18
10 Gese, Kelly * 37 2-7 0-1 12-14 1-7 8 1 7 2 2 1 16
23 Frie, Julia * 32 5-11 0-2 3-3 4-5 9 4 0 5 0 2 13
44 Koronkiewicz, Alissa * 26 1-3 0-0 4-10 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 0 6
04 Schroeder, Jodi * 17 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
03 Orsack, Krista 24 3-6 3-6 0-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 9
43 Iverson, Amanda 17 2-5 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 7
13 Jaycox, Nicole 16 2-8 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-50 5-16 36-51 10-28 38 16 12 16 3 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 3-8   37.50 % 14-21   66.67 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 2-8   25.00 % 22-30   73.33 %
Total 19-50   38.0 % 5-16   31.3 % 36-51   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
04:31



First Half Box Score
St. Cloud State 32

South Dakota 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Abrahams, Jessica 16 3-8 1-4 3-4 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 4 10
11 Persby, Nicole 17 5-7 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 12
43 Schreiner, Tina 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 2 3 2 1 0 0
42 Williamson, C. 13 4-8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 8
45 Peterson, Jenny 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 2 0 3 0 0 2
50 Streed, Jonelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Shogren, Andrea 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0
33 Melham, Tracy 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Anderson, Emily 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Frank, Celestine 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Thomsen, Leah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Holmquist, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 3-12 5-7 8-16 24 14 6 14 1 6 32
38.7 % 25.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Koepp, Kelly 14 1-4 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 4
10 Gese, Kelly 17 2-4 0-1 5-6 0-3 3 0 5 0 0 1 9
23 Frie, Julia 17 3-5 0-0 3-3 3-3 6 1 0 4 0 2 9
44 Koronkiewicz, Alissa 13 0-2 0-0 2-6 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Schroeder, Jodi 11 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
3 Orsack, Krista 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
43 Iverson, Amanda 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
13 Jaycox, Nicole 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 3-8 14-21 5-12 17 8 8 9 1 6 35
34.6 % 37.5 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
St. Cloud State 42

South Dakota 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Abrahams, Jessica 19 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 8
11 Persby, Nicole 19 0-6 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 3 5 0 0 1 4
43 Schreiner, Tina 19 5-11 0-0 4-6 2-7 9 3 1 2 0 1 14
42 Williamson, C. 5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
45 Peterson, Jenny 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 1 4
50 Streed, Jonelle 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
21 Shogren, Andrea 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Melham, Tracy 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Anderson, Emily 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Frank, Celestine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Thomsen, Leah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Holmquist, Emily 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-37 4-10 8-10 8-13 21 19 7 6 0 3 42
40.5 % 40.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Koepp, Kelly 17 2-3 0-0 10-13 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 2 14
10 Gese, Kelly 20 0-3 0-0 7-8 1-4 5 1 2 2 2 0 7
23 Frie, Julia 15 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
44 Koronkiewicz, Alissa 13 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
4 Schroeder, Jodi 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Orsack, Krista 13 1-3 1-3 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
43 Iverson, Amanda 9 2-4 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
13 Jaycox, Nicole 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 2-8 22-30 5-16 21 8 4 7 2 3 44
41.7 % 25.0 % 73.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Cloud State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,C(in the paint) 19:54 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SCHREINER,TINA --

19:29 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,JODI
STEAL  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 19:28
GOOD LAYUP by PERSBY,NICOLE(in the paint) 19:11 4-0 V 4

18:53 MISS JUMPER by FRIE,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JENNY --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,JENNY 18:47

18:46 STEAL  by FRIE,JULIA
18:37 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,JODI

STEAL  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 18:36
MISS 3PTR by PERSBY,NICOLE 18:22
REBOUND OFF by SCHREINER,TINA --
FOUL  by PETERSON,JENNY 18:03
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,JENNY 18:03

18:03 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by PETERSON,JENNY 17:46

17:46 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,JODI
17:46 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,JODI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,C 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIE,JULIA

17:27 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by KOEPP,KELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GESE,KELLY

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,C 17:15
17:13 STEAL  by FRIE,JULIA
17:02 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GESE,KELLY

-- ASSIST  by KOEPP,KELLY
MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 16:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SHOGREN,ANDREA 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:20 FOUL  by SCHROEDER,JODI
16:20 TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,JODI

MISS 3PTR by PERSBY,NICOLE 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GESE,KELLY

16:00 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,JODI
REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 15:48 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by PERSBY,NICOLE --
FOUL  by SHOGREN,ANDREA 15:34
FOUL  by SCHREINER,TINA 15:12

15:12 MISS FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:12 MISS FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIE,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by SCHREINER,TINA 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ORSACK,KRISTA

15:08 TURNOVER  by FRIE,JULIA
14:41 MISS 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by SHOGREN,ANDREA --
TURNOVER  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 14:26
FOUL  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 14:16

14:11 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FRIE,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by GESE,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by SCHREINER,TINA 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GESE,KELLY

13:43 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FRIE,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by GESE,KELLY



FOUL  by ANDERSON,EMILY 13:42
13:42 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by FRIE,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,C 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by IVERSON,AMANDA

13:13 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ORSACK,KRISTA
-- ASSIST  by JAYCOX,NICOLE

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 13:11
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,C 12:58 9-14 H 5

12:58 FOUL  by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,C 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIE,JULIA
12:48 MISS LAYUP by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JENNY --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,C 12:36

12:35 STEAL  by JAYCOX,NICOLE
12:24 MISS LAYUP by IVERSON,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,C 12:18

12:18 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
12:18 MISS FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JENNY --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,C 12:04

11:46 MISS 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,C 11:24
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JENNY --
GOOD 3PTR by PERSBY,NICOLE 11:19 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by SCHREINER,TINA --

10:46 TURNOVER  by KOEPP,KELLY
MISS JUMPER by MELHAM,TRACY 10:33

10:33 BLOCK  by IVERSON,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by SCHREINER,TINA --
TURNOVER  by SCHREINER,TINA 10:24

10:23 STEAL  by GESE,KELLY
10:09 MISS LAYUP by KOEPP,KELLY

BLOCK  by SCHREINER,TINA 10:09
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MELHAM,TRACY 09:56
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by PERSBY,NICOLE(in the paint) 09:49 14-15 H 1
FOUL  by MELHAM,TRACY 09:39

09:39 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY
09:39 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:39
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,JENNY 09:30

09:29 STEAL  by KOEPP,KELLY
FOUL  by SCHREINER,TINA 09:12

09:12 MISS FT by GESE,KELLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:12 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY
TURNOVER  by SCHREINER,TINA 08:58

08:46 TURNOVER  by FRIE,JULIA
STEAL  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 08:45
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,C(in the paint) 08:32 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by SCHREINER,TINA --

08:03 MISS JUMPER by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIE,JULIA

07:58 MISS LAYUP by FRIE,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIE,JULIA

FOUL  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 07:57
07:57 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by FRIE,JULIA
07:57 16-20 H 4 GOOD FT by FRIE,JULIA



GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,C 07:49 18-20 H 2
ASSIST  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA --

07:38 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by GESE,KELLY

GOOD JUMPER by PERSBY,NICOLE 07:16 20-23 H 3
06:55 TURNOVER  by FRIE,JULIA

STEAL  by SHOGREN,ANDREA 06:54
GOOD 3PTR by PERSBY,NICOLE 06:38 23-23
ASSIST  by SHOGREN,ANDREA --

06:16 TURNOVER  by FRIE,JULIA
STEAL  by SHOGREN,ANDREA 06:15

06:11 FOUL  by JAYCOX,NICOLE
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA(in the paint) 06:07 25-23 V 2

05:42 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by GESE,KELLY
-- ASSIST  by KOEPP,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,C 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA

FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,C 05:22
05:22 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
05:22 MISS FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JENNY --
05:21 FOUL  by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
05:05 FOUL  by ORSACK,KRISTA

MISS 3PTR by FRANK,CELESTINE 05:03
REBOUND OFF by PERSBY,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,JODI
04:43 MISS LAYUP by JAYCOX,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
TURNOVER  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 04:35

04:17 MISS 3PTR by ORSACK,KRISTA
REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
TURNOVER  by PERSBY,NICOLE 04:05

03:57 MISS 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ORSACK,KRISTA
03:37 MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,JODI

REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
MISS 3PTR by SHOGREN,ANDREA 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIE,JULIA
FOUL  by PERSBY,NICOLE 03:13

03:13 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY
03:13 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY
02:59 FOUL  by JAYCOX,NICOLE

MISS FT by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 02:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 02:59 26-28 H 2

02:47 26-31 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ORSACK,KRISTA
-- ASSIST  by GESE,KELLY

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,EMILY 02:31
02:30 STEAL  by KOEPP,KELLY

FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,C 02:23
02:23 MISS FT by KOEPP,KELLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:23 MISS FT by KOEPP,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
TURNOVER  by SHOGREN,ANDREA 02:11

01:56 MISS LAYUP by KOEPP,KELLY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:52 MISS JUMPER by KOEPP,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA --



MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 01:35
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JENNY --

01:34 FOUL  by FRIE,JULIA
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JENNY 01:34 27-31 H 4
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JENNY 01:34 28-31 H 3

01:20 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FRIE,JULIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 01:04
REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA --

01:03 FOUL  by IVERSON,AMANDA
GOOD FT by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 01:03 29-33 H 4
GOOD FT by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 01:03 30-33 H 3

00:53 MISS JUMPER by GESE,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA(in the paint) 00:45 32-33 H 1

00:23 TURNOVER  by KOEPP,KELLY
STEAL  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 00:22
MISS LAYUP by SHOGREN,ANDREA 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GESE,KELLY
FOUL  by SHOGREN,ANDREA 00:17

00:17 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY
00:17 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY

TURNOVER  by PERSBY,NICOLE 00:04
00:01 MISS 3PTR by GESE,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Cloud State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,C(in the paint) 19:53 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by SCHREINER,TINA --

19:27 34-37 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FRIE,JULIA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,C 19:17
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JENNY --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,JENNY 19:12 36-37 H 1

19:00 MISS 3PTR by FRIE,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,C --
MISS LAYUP by PERSBY,NICOLE 18:51
REBOUND OFF by SCHREINER,TINA --

18:50 FOUL  by FRIE,JULIA
GOOD FT by SCHREINER,TINA 18:50 37-37
GOOD FT by SCHREINER,TINA 18:50 38-37 V 1

18:26 38-39 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA(in the paint) 18:09 40-39 V 1

17:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
17:34 40-41 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KOEPP,KELLY

TURNOVER  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 17:20
17:18 STEAL  by KOEPP,KELLY
17:15 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,JODI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOEPP,KELLY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,C(in the paint) 17:05 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by PERSBY,NICOLE --

16:51 TURNOVER  by GESE,KELLY
16:47 FOUL  by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,C(in the paint) 16:42 44-43 V 1
ASSIST  by PETERSON,JENNY --
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,C 16:19

16:19 MISS FT by KOEPP,KELLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:19 MISS FT by KOEPP,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
TURNOVER  by SHOGREN,ANDREA 16:11



16:02 MISS 3PTR by ORSACK,KRISTA
REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHREINER,TINA 15:46
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JENNY --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHREINER,TINA 15:41 46-43 V 3

15:17 MISS LAYUP by KOEPP,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
MISS 3PTR by SHOGREN,ANDREA 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:45 MISS JUMPER by IVERSON,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
TURNOVER  by SCHREINER,TINA 14:34

14:19 MISS LAYUP by GESE,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
TURNOVER  by SCHREINER,TINA 13:56

13:40 MISS LAYUP by IVERSON,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIE,JULIA

13:37 MISS JUMPER by GESE,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
MISS LAYUP by PERSBY,NICOLE 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JAYCOX,NICOLE
13:21 46-46 GOOD 3PTR by ORSACK,KRISTA

-- ASSIST  by JAYCOX,NICOLE
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 13:11

13:05 FOUL  by FRIE,JULIA
GOOD FT by SCHREINER,TINA 13:05 47-46 V 1
GOOD FT by SCHREINER,TINA 13:05 48-46 V 2

12:55 48-49 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE
MISS LAYUP by PERSBY,NICOLE 12:39
REBOUND OFF by SHOGREN,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHREINER,TINA 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
12:15 TURNOVER  by JAYCOX,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by SCHREINER,TINA(in the paint) 12:02 50-49 V 1
11:51 MISS 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GESE,KELLY
FOUL  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 11:38

11:28 MISS JUMPER by FRIE,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHREINER,TINA(in the paint) 11:20 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by PERSBY,NICOLE --

10:50 52-51 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRIE,JULIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,C 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIE,JULIA
FOUL  by THOMSEN,LEAH 10:08
FOUL  by THOMSEN,LEAH 10:08
FOUL  by HOLMQUIST,EMILY 10:00

10:00 52-52 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY
10:00 52-53 H 1 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY

MISS JUMPER by SCHREINER,TINA 09:33
REBOUND OFF by SCHREINER,TINA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHREINER,TINA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,C 09:22
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:22

09:22 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY
09:22 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by MELHAM,TRACY 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JAYCOX,NICOLE

08:52 MISS 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE



REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JENNY --
MISS JUMPER by PERSBY,NICOLE 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GESE,KELLY
07:57 MISS JUMPER by GESE,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by SCHREINER,TINA --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,EMILY 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIE,JULIA
07:24 52-57 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by IVERSON,AMANDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GESE,KELLY
FOUL  by PERSBY,NICOLE 07:24

07:24 52-58 H 6 GOOD FT by IVERSON,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by PERSBY,NICOLE 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by IVERSON,AMANDA
FOUL  by PETERSON,JENNY 07:14

07:14 52-59 H 7 GOOD FT by IVERSON,AMANDA
07:14 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by IVERSON,AMANDA
07:01 FOUL  by FRIE,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by SCHREINER,TINA 06:58
06:58 BLOCK  by GESE,KELLY

-- REBOUND DEF by GESE,KELLY
FOUL  by SCHREINER,TINA 06:53

06:53 52-61 H 9 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY
06:51 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY

GOOD 3PTR by STREED,JONELLE 06:46 55-62 H 7
ASSIST  by PERSBY,NICOLE --

06:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:19 TURNOVER  by KOEPP,KELLY

TURNOVER  by STREED,JONELLE 06:04
06:03 STEAL  by KOEPP,KELLY
05:45 55-64 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by IVERSON,AMANDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GESE,KELLY
MISS JUMPER by SCHREINER,TINA 05:26
REBOUND OFF by STREED,JONELLE --
MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ORSACK,KRISTA
05:04 MISS 3PTR by ORSACK,KRISTA

-- REBOUND OFF by KOEPP,KELLY
04:58 TURNOVER  by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA

MISS 3PTR by STREED,JONELLE 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KOEPP,KELLY

FOUL  by STREED,JONELLE 04:31
04:31 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY
04:31 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY

GOOD 3PTR by STREED,JONELLE 04:22 58-66 H 8
ASSIST  by PERSBY,NICOLE --

03:59 TURNOVER  by GESE,KELLY
STEAL  by PETERSON,JENNY 03:58

03:53 FOUL  by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
GOOD FT by PERSBY,NICOLE 03:53 59-66 H 7
GOOD FT by PERSBY,NICOLE 03:53 60-66 H 6

03:50 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
03:38 TURNOVER  by FRIE,JULIA

STEAL  by PERSBY,NICOLE 03:37
03:37 FOUL  by GESE,KELLY

GOOD FT by PERSBY,NICOLE 03:37 61-66 H 5
GOOD FT by PERSBY,NICOLE 03:37 62-66 H 4
FOUL  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 03:28

03:28 62-67 H 5 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY
03:28 62-68 H 6 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 03:19
03:19 BLOCK  by GESE,KELLY

REBOUND OFF by STREED,JONELLE --



GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 03:13 65-68 H 3
ASSIST  by PERSBY,NICOLE --

02:59 TURNOVER  by KOEPP,KELLY
STEAL  by SCHREINER,TINA 02:59

02:59 FOUL  by IVERSON,AMANDA
MISS FT by SCHREINER,TINA 02:59
REBOUND OFF by PERSBY,NICOLE --
MISS LAYUP by PERSBY,NICOLE 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
FOUL  by SCHREINER,TINA 02:59

02:59 65-69 H 4 GOOD FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA
02:59 65-70 H 5 GOOD FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:43
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,JENNY 02:33 67-70 H 3

02:04 MISS 3PTR by FRIE,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ORSACK,KRISTA

FOUL  by PETERSON,JENNY 02:01
02:01 MISS FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:01 MISS FT by KORONKIEWICZ,ALISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:30 MISS JUMPER by FRIE,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by STREED,JONELLE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:11
GOOD LAYUP by SCHREINER,TINA(in the paint) 01:07 69-70 H 1

01:07 FOUL  by KOEPP,KELLY
MISS FT by SCHREINER,TINA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GESE,KELLY
00:39 69-72 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KOEPP,KELLY(in the paint)

FOUL  by PETERSON,JENNY 00:39
00:39 69-73 H 4 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:34
GOOD LAYUP by SCHREINER,TINA(in the paint) 00:31 71-73 H 2
FOUL  by PERSBY,NICOLE 00:27

00:27 71-74 H 3 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY
00:27 71-75 H 4 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY

TURNOVER  by MELHAM,TRACY 00:20
00:20 STEAL  by ORSACK,KRISTA

FOUL  by MELHAM,TRACY 00:20
00:20 MISS FT by ORSACK,KRISTA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:20 MISS FT by ORSACK,KRISTA

REBOUND DEF by PERSBY,NICOLE --
GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 00:12 74-75 H 1
FOUL  by PERSBY,NICOLE 00:11

00:11 74-76 H 2 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY
00:11 MISS FT by GESE,KELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by GESE,KELLY
FOUL  by ABRAHAMS,JESSICA 00:09

00:09 74-77 H 3 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY
00:09 74-78 H 4 GOOD FT by GESE,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by STREED,JONELLE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KOEPP,KELLY

FOUL  by SCHREINER,TINA 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by KOEPP,KELLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 74-79 H 5 GOOD FT by KOEPP,KELLY


